)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 04:28:27 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2259 (Rat #0140, Act #0101 of 1987) General Bill, By Wilkins, P.T. Bradley and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-11-555 so as to make it unlawful to
intentionally deliver or place a device which is constructed to represent or is presented as an explosive, incendiary, or a bomb
with the intent to terrorize, frighten, intimidate, threaten, harass, molest, or annoy any other person, or to aid or conspire to do
the above, and to provide penalties for violations.-amended title

01/22/87
01/22/87
02/11/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/18/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/30/87
05/12/87
05/13/87
05/13/87
05/13/87
05/27/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-197

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-198
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-480
Amended HJ-564

Read second time HJ-564

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-595
Introduced and read first time SJ-594

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-595
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1206
Read second time SJ-1741

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1629

Ratified R 140

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/87

Act No. 101

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



