

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2259 (Rat #0140, Act #0101 of 1987) General Bill, By Wilkins, P.T. Bradley and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-11-555 so as to make it unlawful to intentionally deliver or place a device which is constructed to represent or is presented as an explosive, incendiary, or a bomb with the intent to terrorize, frighten, intimidate, threaten, harass, molest, or annoy any other person, or to aid or conspire to do the above, and to provide penalties for violations.-amended title

01/22/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-197
01/22/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-198
02/11/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-480
02/17/87	House	Amended HJ-564
02/17/87	House	Read second time HJ-564
02/18/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-595
02/19/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-594
02/19/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-595
04/08/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1206
04/09/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1741
04/30/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1629
05/12/87		Ratified R 140
05/13/87		Signed By Governor
05/13/87		Effective date 05/13/87
05/13/87		Act No. 101
05/27/87		Copies available